
FAN KOLMIKVÕISTLUS 
8.hooaeg, 2.võistlus 

06.12.2017, Tallinna Spordihall 
 
T 2005-2006, 60m 
1 Mirtel Klaar 13.09.05 SK Fortis 8,50 
2 Miia Kaare 04.03.05 Audentese SK 8,70 
3 Caylin Hõbe 14.01.05 Audentese SK 8,85 
4 Gabriela Constance Reigo 23.08.05 Audentese SK 9,00 
5 Kristelle Reiser 24.07.05 Audentese SK 9,06 
6 Emily Soots 29.04.06 SK Fortis 9,07 
7 Emma Viktoria Millend 28.10.05 Audentese SK 9,13 
8 Kärt Antov 14.06.06 Nõmme KJK 9,15 
9 Maribel Arge 07.06.05 SK Fortis 9,18 
10 Kristel Teeväli 07.05.05 SK Fortis 9,22 
10 Kristina Jägel 15.05.05 Nõmme KJK 9,22 
12 Hanna-Grete Suvemaa 27.01.05 SK Fortis 9,24 
13 Anna Maria Tottrup 15.12.05 SK Fortis 9,40 
14 Marta Ellerma 17.03.05 SK Fortis 9,42 
15 Mariann Suurhans 06.10.06 Audentese SK 9,56 
16 Miia Maiste 23.08.06 SK Fortis 9,57 
17 Marleen Mikiver 25.05.06 SK Fortis 9,64 
17 Sesse Vali 05.12.05 Nõmme KJK 9,64 
19 Thea-Ly Malleus 28.04.06 Nõmme KJK 9,66 
20 Eliise Kirjanen 20.04.06 SK Fortis 9,82 
21 Kristella Kempi 24.02.05 Nõmme KJK 10,11 
22 Liise Suurhans 06.10.06 Audentese SK 10,19 
 
Punktid: 
1 Audentese SK 21 
2 SK Fortis 18 
3 Nõmme KJK 7 
 
T 2005-2006, kaugushüpe (mõõdetud äratõukekohast) 
1 Miia Kaare 04.03.05 Audentese SK 5.10 
2 Gariela Constance Reigo 23.08.05 Audentese SK 5.07 
3 Anna Maria Raspel 01.03.05 Audentese SK 4.90 
4 Caterina Cicetti 30.04.05 Nõmme KJK 4.87 
5 Mia-Ly Minksovski 02.05.05 Audentese SK 4.59 
6 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.06 Audentese SK 4.58 
7 Helena Katariina Tõniste 11.03.06 Nõmme KJK 4.37 
8 Maribel Arge 07.06.05 SK Fortis 4.31 
9 Viktoria Raukas 14.12.05 SK Fortis 4.29 
10 Kristelle Reiser 24.07.05 Audentese SK 4.27 
11 Anna Maria Tottrup 15.12.05 SK Fortis 4.26 
12 Mariann Suurhans 06.10.06 Audentese SK 4.25 
13 Kristel Teeväli 07.05.05 SK Fortis 4.21 
14 Hanka Maiste 01.12.05 SK Fortis 4.18 
15 Kärt Antov 14.06.06 Nõmme KJK 4.13 
16 Sesse Vali 05.12.05 Nõmme KJK 4.00 
17 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06 SK Fortis 3.95 
18 Eliise Kirjanen 20.04.06 SK Fortis 3.75 
19 Thea-Ly Malleus 28.04.06 Nõmme KJK 3.65 
20 Liise Suurhans 06.10.06 Audentese SK 3.60 
21 Mari-Liis Hain 26.05.05 SK Fortis 3.59 
 
Punktid: 
1 Audentese SK 25 
2 Nõmme KJK 12 
3 SK Fortis 9 
 



T 2005-2006, 200m 
1 Mirtel Klaar 13.09.05 SK Fortis 28,07 
2 Caterina Cicetti 30.04.05 Nõmme KJK 28,78 
3 Kristina Jägel 15.05.05 Nõmme KJK 29,69 
4 Anna Maria Raspel 01.03.05 Audentese SK 29,80 
5 Anna Theresa Gustavson 11.02.05 Nõmme KJK 30,08 
6 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.06 Audentese SK 30,22 
7 Mia-Ly Minkovski 02.05.05 Audentese SK 30,59 
8 Emily Soots 29.04.06 SK Fortis 30,86 
9 Emma Viktoria Millend 28.10.05 Audentese SK 30,87 
10 Caylin Hõbe 14.01.05 Audentese SK 31,06 
11 Hanka Maiste 01.12.05 SK Fortis 31,13 
12 Viktoria Raukas 14.12.05 SK Fortis 31,23 
12 Mette Marta Jürisson 07.06.05 Audentese SK 31,23 
14 Hanna-Grete Suvemaa 27.01.05 SK Fortis 32,18 
15 Miia Maiste 23.08.06 SK Fortis 32,38 
16 Marlen Mikiver 25.05.06 SK Fortis 33,97 
 Kristella Kempi 24.02.05 Nõmme KJK DQ 
 
Punktid: 
1 Nõmme KJK 20 
2 Audentese SK 13 
 SK Fortis 13 
 
2005.-2006, 4 x 100m 
1 Nõmme KJK 56,64 
2 SK Fortis 58,42 
3 Audentese SK 59,55 
 
Punktid: 
1 Nõmme KJK 8 
2 SK Fortis 5 
3 Audentese SK 3 
 
T 2007-2008. 60m 
1 Krettel Klaar 13.05.07 SK Fortis 9,69 
2 Liisa Laidna 21.05.07 Nõmme KJK 9,82 
3 Karin Marii Missik 29.04.07 Audentese SK 9,86 
4 Lisete Koit 19.02.08 Audentese SK 9,91 
5 Laura Arak 11.04.07 Audentese SK 10,01 
5 Klarika Metsala 07.02.07 Nõmme KJK 10,02 
7 Merili Mäesepp 23.08.07 SK Fortis 10,09 
8 Sofije Rohtvee 19.04.07 Nõmme KJK 10,10 
8 Gisela Tõnov 15.09.08 Audentese SK 10,10 
10 Susanna Kalk 04.07.07 Nõmme KJK 10,16 
11 Lisette Jäätma 27.11.07 Audentese SK 10,19 
11 Minni Peenoja 27.03.08 Nõmme KJK 10,19 
13 Victoria Viru 27.06.08 Audentese SK 10,20 
14 Laura Aru 07.11.07 Audentese SK 10,21 
15 Anna Nikolajev 10.03.07 Audentese SK 10,26 
16 Heli Valgeväli 25.12.07 Nõmme KJK 10,33 
17 Kertu Kertner 13.09.08 Nõmme KJK 10,39 
18 Grete-Lii Tamm 06.01.09 Nõmme KJK 10,40 
19 Karolin Kaldmäe 29.08.07 Nõmme KJK 10,68 
20 Loore Marie Nuutmann 16.01.08 SK Fortis 10,91 
21 Emma Rammul 02.12.07 Nõmme KJK 11,00 
22 Meribel Männik 22.02.08 Nõmme KJK 11,02 
23 Luise Lähker 23.07.08 SK Fortis 11,03 
24 Anna -Maria Oiluk 18.09.07 SK Fortis 11,12 
25 Felly Lähker 23.07.08 SK Fortis 11,37 



Punktid: 
1 Audentese SK 18 
2 SK Fortis 14 
 Nõmme KJK 14 
 

T 2007-2008, kaugushüpe (mõõdetud äratõukekohast) 
1 Mia Mireia Uusorg 21.11.07 Audentese SK 4.47 
2 Karin Marii Missik 29.04.07 Audentese SK 3.80 
3 Liisa Laidna 21.05.07 Nõmme KJK 3.70 
4 Mei Margaret Tatter 05.02.07 SK Fortis 3.67 
5 Heli Valgeväli 25.12.07 Nõmme KJK 3.65 
6 Karolin Meeri Meos 27.01.08 Nõmme KJK 3.62 
7 Merili Mäesepp 23.08.07 SK Fortis 3.57 
8 Klarika Metsala 07.02.07 Nõmme KJK 3.56 
9 Lisete Jäätmaa 27.11.07 Audentese SK 3.52 
10 Saskia Alunurm 01.12.07 Audentese SK 3.50 
11 Gisela Tõnov 15.09.08 Audentese SK 3.49 
12 Linda Volkov 17.09.07 Nõmme KJK 3.45 
13 Krettel Klaar 13.05.07 SK Fortis 3.45 
14 Kertu Kertner 13.09.08 Nõmme KJK 3.45 
15 Angelina Kirs 19.06.07 Audentese SK 3.42 
16 Sofije Rohtvee 19.04.07 Nõmme KJK 3.36 
17 Liste Koit 19.02.08 Audentese SK 3.35 
18 Victoria Viru 27.06.08 Audentese SK 3.32 
19 Susanna Kalk 04.07.07 Nõmme KJK 3.30 
20 Izabela Tammert 15.08.07 Audentese SK 3.20 
21 Grete-Lii Tamm 06.01.09 Nõmme KJK 3.18 
22 Laura Aru 07.11.07 Audentese SK 3.10 
23 Lisenne Tint 08.10.08 SK Fortis 3.09 
24 Anna-Maria Oiluk 18.09.07 SK Fortis 3.04 
25 Minni Peenoja 27.03.08 Nõmme KJK 3.03 
26 Felly Lähker 23.07.08 SK Fortis 2.81 
27 Karolin Kaldmäe 29.08.07 Nõmme KJK 2.70 
 

Punktid: 
1 Audentese SK 20 
2 Nõmme KJK 16 
3 SK Fortis 10 
 

T 2007-2008, kuulijänn 
1 Mia Mireia Uusorg 21.11.07 Audentese SK 11.26 
2 Angelina Kirs 19.06.07 Audentese SK 9.09 
3 Saskia Alunurm 01.12.07 Audentese SK 9.08 
4 Klarika Metsala 07.02.07 Nõmme KJK 8.82 
5 Heli Valgeväli 25.12.07 Nõmme KJK 8.72 
6 Karolin Meeri Meos 27.01.08 Nõmme KJK 8.50 
7 Mei Margaret Tatter 05.02.07 SK Fortis 8.48 
8 Izabela Tammert 15.08.07 Audentese SK 8.44 
9 Linda Volkov 17.09.07 Nõmme KJK 8.26 
10 Loore Marie Nuutmann 16.01.08 SK Fortis 8.21 
11 Emma Rammul 02.12.07 Nõmme KJK 7.87 
12 Karola Rohtmets 03.05.07 SK Fortis 7.75 
13 Paula Laub 20.01.08 SK Fortis 7.60 
14 Luise Lähker 23.07.08 SK Fortis 7.18 
15 Anna Nikolajeva 10.03.07 Audentese SK 6.48 
16 Meribel Männik 22.02.08 Nõmme KJK 6.30 
 

Punktid: 
1 Audentese SK 25 
2 Nõmme KJK 15 
3 SK Fortis 6 



 

2007-2008, 4 x 100m 
1 Audentese SK 1.01,74 
2 SK Fortis 1.05,96 
3 Nõmme KJK 1.07,72 
 

Punktid: 
1 Audentese SK 8 
2 SK Fortis 5 
3 Nõmme KJK 3 
 

P 2005-2006, 60m 
1 Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.05 Nõmme KJK 8,59 
2 Andri Veeber 16.02.05 Audentese SK 8,71 
3 William Vodi 03.08.05 Nõmme KJK 8,85 
4 Raiko Kahr 30.08.05 Audentese SK 8,92 
5 Leonard Meresaar 19.09.05 SK Fortis 9,02 
6 Oskar Tärnov 31.03.05 Nõmme KJK 9,09 
7 Sander Metsa 09.05.06 Audentese SK 9,10 
8 Oskar Soosaar 15.09.05 SK Fortis 9,13 
9 Benjamin Veskaru 21.09.05 SK Fortis 9,22 
10 Jan Martin Metsla 22.05.06 Audentese SK 9,25 
11 Sander Viirlaid 19.11.05 Nõmme KJK 9,66 
12 Marcus Randloo 18.08.05 SK Fortis 9,70 
13 Kaur Jesper Kukk 02.11.05 Audentese SK 9,72 
14 Kevin Kütson 23.02.06 Audentese SK 9,75 
14 Nikita Vahrustsev 09.11.05 Nõmme KJK 9,75 
16 Mihkel Hain 26.05.05 SK Fortis 10,17 
17 Erik Mäki-Viinikka 10.06.06 SK Fortis 10,18 
18 Ragnae Maripuu 20.08.06 SK Fortis 10,20 
 

Punktid: 
1 Nõmme KJK 21 
2 Audentese SK 17 
3 SK Fortis 8 
 

P 2005-2006, kaugushüpe (mõõdetud äratõukekohast) 
1 Oliver Otlot 23.02.05 Nõmme KJK 5.08 
2 William Vodi 03.08.05 Nõmme KJK 4.53 
3 Oskar Soosaar 15.09.05 SK Fortis 4.48 
3 Tristan Tõnov 18.11.05 Audentese SK 4.32 
5 Lennart Tamm 21.03.06 SK Fortis 4.32 
6 Paul Oskar Tomberg 12.10.06 Audentese SK 4.30 
7 Raiko Kahr 30.08.05 Audentese SK 4.22 
8 Nikita Vahrustsev 09.11.05 Nõmme KJK 4.20 
9 Jan Martin Metsla 22.05.06 Audentese SK 4.19 
10 Risto Kalju 06.06.06 Nõmme KJK 4.14 
11 Kaur Jesper Kukk 02.11.05 Audentese SK 4.05 
12 Oskar Pukk 21.04.05 Nõmme KJK 4.04 
13 Risto Saar 04.10.05 Nõmme KJK 4.02 
14 Henri Marten Heinsoo 10.07.05 Audentese SK 3.96 
15 Kevin Kütson 23.02.06 Audentese SK 3.85 
16 Mihkel Hain 25.05.05 SK Fortis 3.80 
17 Juhan Aleksander Tepandi 08.10.05 SK Fortis 3.77 
18 Mikk Sameli 18.04.06 SK Fortis 3.69 
19 Erik Mäki - Viinikka 10.06.06 SK Fortis 3.45 
 

Punktid: 
1 Nõmme KJK 20 
2 SK Fortis 13 
3 Audentese SK 13 
 



P 2005-2006, 200m 
1 Oliver Otlot 23.02.05 Nõmme KJK 28,00 
2 Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.05 Nõmme KJK 28,21 
3 Risto Saar 04.10.05 Nõmme KJK 30,10 
4 Andri Veeber 16.02.05 Audentese SK 30,16 
5 Benjamin Veskaru 21.09.05 SK Fortis 30,25 
6 Lennart Tamm 21.03.06 SK Fortis 30,53 
7 Tristan Tõnov 18.11.05 Audentese SK 30,76 
8 Oskar Tärnov 31.03.05 Nõmme KJK 30,85 
9 Sander Metsa 09.05.06 Audentese SK 30,98 
10 Paul Oskar Tomberg 12.10.06 Audentese SK 31,28 
11 Risto Kalju 06.06.06 Nõmme KJK 31,63 
12 Marcus Randloo 18.08.05 SK Fortis 32,21 
13 Juhan Aleksander Tepandi 08.10.05 SK Fortis 32,26 
14 Marten Vettik 28.10.05 Audentese SK 32,57 
15 Mikk Sameli 18.04.06 SK Fortis 32,71 
16 Oskar Pokk 21.04.05 Nõmme KJK 32,84 
17 Sander Viirlaid 19.11.05 Nõmme KJK 32,94 
 
Punktid: 
1 Nõmme KJK 25 
2 Audentese SK 11 
3 SK Fortis 10 
 
P 2007.-2008, 60m 
1 Krsitjan Taro 30.07.07 SK Fortis 9,48 
2 Tristan Tamm 07 Audentese SK 9,49 
3 Mihkel Johan Mõis 21.11.09 Audentese SK 9,62 
4 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.08 Audentese SK 9,64 
5 Henri Romeo Orav 17.12.08 Nõmme KJK 9,66 
6 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.08 SK Fortis 9,85 
7 Andreas Arru 06.12.08 Audentese SK 10,07 
8 Aksel Tippel 21.06.08 Audentese SK 10,11 
9 Edvard Krõman 05.05.07 Nõmme KJK 10,27 
10 Karl Robert Vaht 23.08.07 Nõmme KJK 10,28 
11 Madis Enriko Pipar 03.01.07 Audentese SK 10,34 
12 Ralf Kink 03.01.07 Nõmme KJK 10,38 
13 Kusti Kaljo 17.06.07 Nõmme KJK 10,42 
14 Mihkel Piirsalu 07.02.07 SK Fortis 10,59 
15 Robin Tudeberg 17.06.07 Nõmme KJK 10,66 
16 Harri Aru 07.11.07 Audentese SK 10,89 
17 Henri Tooming 11.08.08 Audentese SK 10,95 
18 Harri Rünk 24.06.08 Nõmme KJK 11,11 
 
Punktid: 
1 Audentese SK 21 
2 SK Fortis 15 
3 Nõmme KJK 10 
 
P 2007-2008, kaugushüpe (mõõdetud äratõukekohast) 
1 Kristjan Taro 30.07.07 SK Fortis 4.08 
2 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.08 SK Fortis 3.92 
3 Henri Romeo Orav 17.12.08 Nõmme KJK 3.83 
4 Omar Nisamedtinov 03.12.07 Audentese SK 3.82 
5 Karl Robert Vaht 23.08.07 Nõmme KJK 3.66 
6 Tristan Tamm 07 Audentese SK 3.79 
7 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.08 Audentese SK 3.57 
8 Edvard Krõman 05.05.07 Nõmme KJK 3.54 
9 Mikael Johan Mõis 21.11.09 Audentese SK 3.50 
10 Robin Tudeberg 17.06.07 Nõmme KJK 3.44 



11 Kusti Kaljo 17.06.07 Nõmme KJK 3.40 
12 Andreas Arru 06.12.08 Audentese SK 3.37 
13 Kaspar Kattel 07 Audentese SK 3.35 
14 Ralf Kink 03.01.07 Nõmme KJK 3.31 
15 Harri Aru 07.11.07 Audentese SK 3.30 
16 Henri Tooming 11.08.08 Audentese SK 3.20 
17 Joonas Tiits 27.03.09 Audentese SK 3.14 
18 Mihkel Piirsalu 07.02.07 SK Fortis 3.10 
19 Harri Rünk 24.06.08 Nõmme KJK 2.82 
 
Punktid: 
1 SK Fortis 19 
2 Nõmme KJK 14 
3 Audentese SK 13 
 
P 2007-2008, kuulijänn 
1 Omar Nisamedtinov 03.12.07 Audentese SK 10.47 
2 Kristjan Taro 30.07.07 SK Fortis 10.43 
3 Kaspar Kattel 28.09.07 Audentese SK 9.50 
4 Madis Enriko Pipar 03.01.07 Audentese SK 8.63 
5 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.08 SK Fortis 8.63 
6 Aksel Tippel 21.06.08 Audentese SK 8.36 
7 Edvard Krõman 05.05.07 Nõmme KJK 8.28 
8 Karl Robert Vaht 23.08.07 Nõmme KJK 7.78 
9 Kusti Kaljo 17.06.07 Nõmme KJK 7.75 
10 Joonas Tiits 27.03.09 Audentese SK 7.21 
11 Ralf Kink 03.01.07 Nõmme KJK 7.19 
12 Mihkel Piirsalu 07.02.07 SK Fortis 6.54 
 
Punktid: 
1 Audentese SK 23 
2 SK Fortis 14 
3 Nõmme KJK 9 
 
Üldkokkuvõte: 
1 Audentese SK 231 
2 Nõmme KJK 194 
3 SK Fortis 159 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Hannes Randaru 
Võistluse peakorraldaja: Anu Vackermann 
 


